19th JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT FOR THE PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE STATE OF LOUISIANA

NO. C651069 SECTION "22"

JAMES J. DONELON, COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE FOR THE STATE OF LOUISIANA, IN HIS CAPACITY AS REHABILITATOR OF LOUISIANA HEALTH COOPERATIVE, INC.

VERSUS

TERRY S. SHILLING, ET AL

FILED:		
	DEPLITY CLERK	

UNOPPOSED MOTION AND ORDER FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

Defendant, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, moves the Court for an extension of time until January 18, 2017, within which to file pleadings responsive to the Petition for Damages and First Supplemental, Amending and Restated Petition for Damages and Request for Jury Trial filed by James J. Donelon, Commissioner of Insurance for the State of Louisiana, in His Capacity as Rehabilitator of Louisiana Health Cooperative, Inc. Counsel for plaintiff, James J. Donelon, Commissioner of Insurance for the State of Louisiana, in His Capacity as Rehabilitator of Louisiana Health Cooperative, Inc. has stated that he has no objection to this motion.

Considering the foregoing Motion;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Defendant, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, be allowed an extension of time until January 18, 2017, within which to file pleadings responsive to the Petition for Damages and Jury Demand and First Supplemental, Amending and Restated Petition for Damages and Request for Jury Trial filed by James J. Donelon, Commissioner of Insurance for the State of Louisiana, in His Capacity as Rehabilitator of Louisiana Health Cooperative, Inc.

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, this day of December, 2016.

JUDGE

Respectfully submitted,

KREBS FARLEY, P.L.L.C.

MATT J. FARLEY (La. Bar #5447)

RICHARD E. BAUDOUIN (La. Bar #31032)

400 Poydras Street, Suite 2500

New Orleans, LA 70130

Telephone: (504) 299-3570

Facsimile:

(504) 299-3582 mfarley@kfplaw.com

E-Mail:

rbaudouin@kfplaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on December 15, 2016, I served a copy of the above and foregoing pleading by electronic mail or U.S. Mail, properly addressed and first-class postage prepaid, on the following:

J.E. Cullens, Jr. Edward J. Walters, Jr. Darrel J. Papillion David Abboud Thomas Jennifer Wise Moroux Walters, Papillion, Thomas, Cullens, LLC 12345 Perkins Road, Bldg. One Baton Rouge, LA 70810

RICHARD E. BAUDOUIN